
TUR - ALB
2:0 (1:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: DE MARCO Andrea (ITA) Assistant Referee 1: GRILLI Massimiliano (ITA)
4th Official: TODOROV Stanislav (BUL) Assistant Referee 2: ANGELOV Nikolay (BUL)

Goals Scored:
AYDIN Okan (TUR) 10', SAZDAGI Gokhan (TUR) 86'  

TUR - Turkey
[ 1 ] TEMEL Cantug (GK)
[ 2 ] TUFAN Ozan
[ 3 ] BARDAKCI Abdulkerim
[ 4 ] YAZICI Muhammed Serdar
[ 5 ] CETIN Suheyl
[ 6 ] AKTAS Kubilay (-46' HT)
[ 7 ] SONMEZ Kubilay Dursun (-77')
[ 8 ] COSKUN Ibrahim
[ 9 ] UNSAL Berk Ismail (-63')
[ 10 ] NIYAZ Recep
[ 11 ] AYDIN Okan

ALB - Albania
[ 1 ] TEQJA Aldo (GK)
[ 2 ] MUSKAY Arben
[ 3 ] HOXHALLARI Eryon
[ 4 ] RRAHMANI Amir
[ 5 ] TURTULLI Malvin
[ 7 ] GAVAZAY Enes
[ 8 ] GJINO Klodian (-77')
[ 10 ] YMERAY Maldin
[ 11 ] FERHATI Arlind (-63')
[ 16 ] HYSENI Klaudyo
[ 18 ] AHMEDI Valon (-55')

Substitutes:
[ 12 ] SELEN Emre (GK)
[ 13 ] GUVEN Ismail (+46' HT)
[ 14 ] SAZDAGI Gokhan (+77')
[ 15 ] SEVINC Metin
[ 16 ] CICEK Atabey (+63')
[ 17 ] YUCE Sedat
[ 18 ] DENIZ Haydar

Substitutes:
[ 6 ] REZI Emir (+63')
[ 9 ] SHKRETA Matems (+55')
[ 12 ] CAKA Marsel (GK)
[ 13 ] MARKU Kristi
[ 14 ] MEMINI Rexhep
[ 15 ] SHKRETA Melsen
[ 17 ] KASTRATI Ilir (+77')

Coach: KESKIN Gokhan Coach: GEGA Skender

Cautions:
GAVAZAY Enes (ALB) 77'  

Expulsions:
None

Additional Time:
first half: 1 min., second half: 3 min.
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TUR - ALB
2:0 (1:0)

TUR - Turkey STATISTICS ALB - Albania
13 Shots 6
6 Shots on Goal 2
8 Fouls 15
7 Corner Kicks 6
1 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
0 Offsides 1
0 Own Goals 0
0 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 1
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

65% Ball Possession 35%
37 Actual Playing Time 20

TUR - Turkey
No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards

FC FS 2Y=R R
1 TEMEL Cantug GK 90 1
2 TUFAN Ozan D 90 1
3 BARDAKCI Abdulkerim D 90 0/1 2 1
4 YAZICI Muhammed Serdar D 90 1 1
5 CETIN Suheyl D 90
6 AKTAS Kubilay M 45
7 SONMEZ Kubilay Dursun F 77 2 5
8 COSKUN Ibrahim M 90 1
9 UNSAL Berk Ismail F 63 0/1 1 2

10 NIYAZ Recep M 90 2/4 1
11 AYDIN Okan M 90 1 3/6 2

Substitutes
13 GUVEN Ismail D 45 1
14 SAZDAGI Gokhan M 13 1 1/1 1
16 CICEK Atabey M 27

Totals 2 6/13 8 15

ALB - Albania
No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards

FC FS 2Y=R R
1 TEQJA Aldo GK 90 2
2 MUSKAY Arben D 90 1
3 HOXHALLARI Eryon D 90 4 1
4 RRAHMANI Amir D 90
5 TURTULLI Malvin D 90 1
7 GAVAZAY Enes M 90 1/1 1 2 1
8 GJINO Klodian M 77 0/1 3 1

10 YMERAY Maldin M 90 1
11 FERHATI Arlind F 63 0/1 1
16 HYSENI Klaudyo M 90 1
18 AHMEDI Valon M 55 0/1 1 1

Substitutes
6 REZI Emir F 27 0/1 1
9 SHKRETA Matems F 35 1

17 KASTRATI Ilir M 13 1/1 2
Totals 2 2/6 15 8 1

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in
2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender F Forward FC Fouls Committed
FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper
HT Half-time M Midfielder Min Minutes Played
PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)
SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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